

## Parts list and mounting instruction

**Order No.:** 7878 P Bob HD Dyna Street from year 2009,black **Article:** Baggage Holder

**Fits for:** Street Bob from 2009 with round tail light and guard holder (fender struts) without cover

### 1 pair of Baggage Holder

1 x Parts list and mounting instruction

#### Mounting parts front:

For the connection the original screws are used.

#### Mounting parts back:

2 x Hexagon socket button head screw	ISO 7380	M 8 x 35 mm
2 x Washer	DIN 125	M 8
2 x Self locking hexagon nut	DIN 985	M 8
2 x Washer	DIN 9021	M 8

2 x indicator transfer strap

Indicator transfer strap on motorcycle:

2 x Hexagon socket button head screw	ISO 7380	M 8 x 45 mm
2 x Washer	DIN 125	M 8
2 x Self locking hexagon nut	DIN 985	M 8

Indicator on indicator transfer strap:

2 x Hexagon Screw	DIN 931	5/16" UNC x 3"
2 x Washer	DIN 125	M 8

Only for Street Bob FXDB 2014-

2 x Hexagon Screw	DIN 931	5/16" UNC x 2 3/4"
-------------------	---------	--------------------



Photo 7878

Datum/Name	Erstellt	Geändert	Geprüft Entwicklung	Geprüft Verkauf	Freigabe
	2011-03-29 PK	2023-11-16 PK			

## Mounting instruction:

- Cover the guard with suitable material to protect it against damages.
- While solving the screws it is necessary to protect the guard from falling down.
- The indicators can be moved with the indicator displace straps to the back.
- To loose the indicator screw it is necessary to put the motorcycle on the stand.
- Remove the indicators.
- Mount the Baggage Holders with listed mounting parts, between frame and fender guard and push the the Baggage Holders on the original Distance tubes.
- The Distance tubes are mounted each between fender and frame.
- By the front mounting leave off the original Distance washer between frame and fender
- By the rear mounting the washer M 8 DIN 9021 is mounted between the fender and the frame as a distance
  
- Tightening torques for bolts and nuts like from the manufacturer given
- If not given: 4 M: 3 Nm - M of 5: 5,9 Nm - M of 6: 10 Nm - M of 8: 25 Nm - M of 10: 49 Nm - M of 12: 85 nm).
- Mount the screws if necessary, with liquid screw protection.

### Care and servicing:

To reach a long live span of our chromium-plated articles they should be cleaned regulary and be treated with customary chrome care means.

With powder coated articles a regular cleaning is important. Damages (e.g. by rockfall) can be mended with colour.

By both versions we recommend about the winter the spraying or rubbing with corrosion protection oil or silicone.

All fixing bolts must be checked at regular intervals (max. 6 months).

**We wish you a lot of joy and accident-free journey with our motorcycle accessories.**